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EASEMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT, made this /§ é—{ day of SEATEMAPEL.
1985, by and between.the STATE OF MICHIGAN, by its DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, whose address is Stevens T. Mascon Building,
Lansing, Michigan 48913, and the DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan
corporation, whose address if 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan

48226, hereinafter referred to as Grantee:
WITNESSETH:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE AND NO/100THS ($1.00)
DOLLAR, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the mutual covenants
contained herein, ahd other good and valuable consideration, the
STATE OF MICHIGAN, DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, acting by

authority of 1984 PA 431 and resolution of the STATE ADMINISTRATIVE

'BOARD dated May 7, 1985, does hereby grant and convey unto Grantee

an easement for the following purpose(s):

"constructing, operating, and maintaining
underground lines for the transmission and
distribution of electricity and for communi-
cation facilities, including supporting
fixtures and other appurtenances”

over, under, upon and across the following described State-owned
land, which is within the jurisdiction and contrcl of the Michigan
Department of Mental Health:

Land situate and being in the Township of York, County

of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, as feollows, to wit:

"A 12 foot wide underground easement, the

centerline being described as commencing at
a point 550 feet North of the centerline of
Willis Road (alsc being South property line)
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and 33 feet West of section line (also
being East property line) for p.o.b. thence
proceeding Westerly 14 feet to point, thence
Southerly parallel with Platt Road 168 feet
to the point of termination of said center-
line of easement. All being part of the
following described land. The SE 1/4 of
Section 3, T4S, R6E, York Township,
Washtenaw County. Sidelines of easement
should be extended to intersect, so there
are no gaps in the easement.

and

"A 12 foot wide underground easement, the
centerline being described as commencing

at a point 550 feet North of the centerline
of Willis Road (alsc being South property
line) and 33 feet Easterly of section line
(also being West property line) for p.o.b.
thence proceeding 23 feet Easterly parallel
with Platt Road to point of termination of

said centerline of easement. The SW 1/4 of

Section 2, T4S, R6E, York Township, Washtenaw
County."

This easement is granted subject to the following terms

and conditions, which Grantee hereby agrees to accept and comply

with:

1. Grantee agrees to nofity the Bureau of Facilities,
the authorized representative of the Departmént of Management and
Budget, and the Ypsilanti Regional Psychiatric Hospital, Department
of Mental Health, prior to commencing operations, alterations,
modifications, maintenance, or entry upon the described property,
and to provide copies of engineering or architectural drawings
prior to, and after completion of, such operations, alterations

or modifications to or upon the said easement.

2. Grantee agrees that any relocation of the line of
easement set forth in this instrument will be made only upon the
prior written approval of the Department of Management and Budget
before such relocation is undertaken. Grantee further agrees that

any relocation of said easement shall be completed at Grantee's

sole expense.
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“herein, and to trim, remove or control any trees or foliage when
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3. Grantee accepts this easement subject to all prior
easements, permits, licenses, leases and other rights existing
or pending at the time of the issuance of this easement that may

have been granted upon said lénds.

4; In the event that State necessity requires the
placement of buildings or other structures upon said easement,
or in such proximity to such easement as to interfere with such
easement, Grantee agrées that the State shall, in its sole dis-
cretion, have the right to relocate the line. of casement at
Grantee's-sole expense. Subject to the terms and conditions of
this agreement, Grantee shall have the right and authority to enter
upon said easement at all reasonable times for the purpose of
constructing, repairing, removing, replacing, or maintaining said

easement, as is reasonably necessary for the purposes set forth

necessary to the maintenance of said easement.

Lboﬂf\ "ON AV J0 IHS5TH GAGRONMA

5. Grantee shall maintain said easement and its
appurtenances in good repair, take reasonable precautions to
prevent any damage to State property arising from Grantee's use
of or access to said easement, and to repair, replace, or pay the
State for any damages to State property, wherever situate, arising

from the acts or omissions of Grantee in such use or access.

6. Modifications or alterations to the appurtenances
in or upon said easement, required by any existing or future laws,
ordinances, or regulations of local, State or Federal government,

are to be made by Grantee at its expense and at no expense to the

State.

7. In the event that the easement herein conveyed is

abandoned or discontinued from use or service for a continuous
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period of two (2) years by Grantee, then and in that event this
easement shall terminate; and Grantee agrees upon such abandonment,
and upon the request of the State, its successors or assigns,

to release and quit-claim all rights secured hereby to the State,
its successors or assigns. In the event of such abandonm§ﬁ¢ of

the rights herein conveyed Grantee agrees, except as herein
otherwise provided, to remove its property, appurtenances, etc.,
from the easement at its expense in a good and workmanlike manner

satisfactory to the State's authorized representative(s).

8. It is expressly understood and agreed that Grantee
shall not assign this easement or any portion thereof without the
prior written consent of the State, its successors or assigns. No
application for approval to assign will be considered unless the
proposed assignee is authorized to operate as a public utility.
The terms and conditions of this agreement shall be binding upon

the successors and authorized assigns of the respective parties.

9. The Grantee shall hold harmless the State of
Michigan and its successors or assigns from all damages or losses
to persons or property on or at the described easement, and Grantee
shall further hold the State harmless for all damages or losses

to persons or property arising from the acts or omissions of

Grantee in its operations on the described easement herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties have hereunto
caused this instrument to be executed on the date first above
written.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

Signed in the presence of: DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

. _= :
_%%/ ?ﬁ%@ * B%QMZ 7
’ E ~Robert H. Naftaly

ﬂ,mL: g" L&*%r‘ * Its Director

ROBIN R, LOTT
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DETROIT EDISON COMPANY
A Michigan corporation (GRANTEE)

/

By '/{774’ M*

mGBERT R. TEWKSBURY, DIRECTCR
Beal I;lrs'ta‘:g\ang‘ Qighg; of Way Dapt.

Its
Curtin Ge Noles
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) ss
COUNTY OF INGHAM )
On this Ad.f day of ' , 1985, before me,
a notary public in and for said County of Ingham, personally =
&
[]
appeared Robert H. Naftaly, Director of the Department of Management %
=
and Budget for the State of Michigan, to me known to be the person :
. o]
-who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the %
same to be the free act and deed of the State of Michigan by 3
=
authority hereinabove set forth. =
. | 5
2L K < e
Outre ~ Wotary PubTic G
~Lngham (Zounty, Michigan o
My Commission Expires: 2/¢/85 Ei
BETTY L. CUSHMAN -3

Notary Public, Eaton County, MI
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) My Commission Expires Dec. 8, 1985

) :ss Tald lo Jn i
COUNTY oF WAy~E )

On this /{Zg——-day of ScA7&uwBeZ, 1985, before me,

a notary public in and for said County, perscnally appeared
Kedl €s7a7e &
/?Mae‘r R, TeitlsBuly , the Dinecs s of 2igus 2¢ iy of Detroit
/ 7

Edison Company, the corporation named in the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that said instrument was executed on behalf, and
by full authority, of said corporation.

THOMAS H. BEAGAN %%4)72/&/
Notary Public, Wayna County, M{ & M

) o, DY _ Notary Pgblic
My Commissiofi Expirés Feb. 6, 1989 County, Miéhigan

My Commission Expires:

*Names should be legibly typed, stamped, or printed beneath
signatures, without discrepancy.
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Approved as to Descriptions:

2,
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Peter D. Beaver

Department of Management and
Budget

Drafted and approved as to
legal form by:

Do 1 Dok

Gary L. Hicks

Assistant Attorney General
Plaza One Building

401 S. Washington Avenue
Lansing, Michigan 48913
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DTE Energy

CORPORATE REAL ESTATE ADMINISTRATION

Project No. RWS0603482
Right of Way No. 36077

Date: April 11, 2006
To: Records Center
From: Diane Francisco

- Real Estate Associate

Release of Right of Way, Easement in the SW 1/4 of Sec 2, York

Subject:
Township, Washtenaw County, M1

Attached are papers related to the above-mentioned release of right of way.

The right of way was recorded in Liber 2017, Pages 915 through 920, Washtenaw
County, MI.

5
Z
5
2
3
3
2
g

There was a $350.00 document preparation fee which was sent to Remittance processin
on March 6, 2006,

Please incorporate these papers into Right of Way File No. 36077.

CC: A. Hietsch
C. Hearns




RELEASE OF RIGHT OF WAY

On /,ZO/U.,Q 5 , 2006, for one dollar and other valuable consideration, Edison
releases all the rights that Edlson has in a certain Right of Way.

"Edison" is:
The Detroit Edison Company, a Michigan corporation,
2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226

The "Right of Way":

a) Was granted to Edison by State of Michigan, Department of Management and Budget on
September 16, 1985,

b) Is recorded in Liber 2017 Pages 915 through 920 of Washtenaw County Records.

c) Concerns land in the SW 1/4 of Section 2 in York Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan.

KeCORDED R/W FILE NO, w2l 0 7 7 _

The Detroit Edison Company

Jol‘rﬁC Erb, Manager
Real Estate Administration

Acknowledged before me in Wayne County, Michigan, on g?;m 2. S , 2006,
by John C. Erb, Manager, Real Estate Administration, of The Detroit Edison Company, a

Michigan corporation, for the corporation.
DIANE LYNN FRANCISCO

Notary's NOTARY PUBLIC MACOMSE CO, )i Notary's
(Notary* sE ﬁﬁiﬁé %ﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ EEB %mlssuon expires) ;

Prepared by: George Hathaway, Detroit Edison, 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Ml 48226

P:\Retease of Right of Way\york mancktoyota.DOC
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DTE Energy Company
2000 2nd Ave., Detroit, MI 48226-1279
Tel: 313.235.4000

DTE Energy’

April 3, 2006

Mr. Richard Eliiott

Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
2365 Haggarty Road South
Canton, MI 48188

Dear Mr. Elliott,

You requested a release of a Detroit Edison easement located in the Southeast 1/4 of
Section 3, York Township, Washtenaw County, Michigan. The easement was granted to
Detroit Edison by the State of Michigan, Department of Management and Budget. on
September 16, 1985 and recorded in Liber 2017, Pages 915 through 920 of Washtenaw
County Records.

Edison’s review indicates that the electric line is no longer needed. The release will be
mailed to you on April 5, 2006. The release will be on Edison’s standard release form.
Sample attached.

|

If you have any questions, please call me at (313) 235-8313.

KECORDED

Sincerely,

D tonpFiancecs’

Diane Francisco
Real Estate Associate
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From: Clay P Combee/Employees/dteenergy
Diane L Francisco/Employees/dteenergy@dteenergy

To:

Thursday, March 30, 2006 11:05AM

Date:
Toyota Technical Center - Petition to Release Easements

Suhject:

Diane,
I spoke with Mike Luptowski, Utility Director for Pittsfield Township, and he confirmed that they
£

have abandoned their equipment and it will no longer be needed.

So we can release our underground easements out there as well.
also ncluded is an e-mail with attachments that Herman Kozub sent to me including the [\‘ ‘
easement release {unsigned) for Pittsfield Township. 31“*
A /
If you have any questions, please call me at (734)332-3117. ﬁ
vl
Clay Combee }%—;
Ann Arbor Service Center : By
----- Forwarded by Clay P Combee/Employees/dteenergy on 03/30/2006 11:02AM ----- gf
=
To: Clay P Combee/Employees/dteenergy@dteenergy é:;
From: Herman J Kozub/Employees/dteenergy ok
Date: 03/29/2006 10:44AM 'ffﬁ
cc: Laverne C Bailey/Employees/dteenergy@dteenergy j
&
Sl

Subject: Fw: Toyota Technical Center - Petition to Release Easements
Clay: Thanks for calling this morning. 1 received the following documents from the consultaf]ét
that is representing my customer Toyota. I hope that this information helps you in releasing‘the
easement. Please call me if you have any questions.

Herman Kozub
313 235-8285
Forwarded by Herman ] Kozub/Employees/dteenergy on 03/29/2006 10:42AM -----

To: <kozubh@dteenergy.com>
From: "Dawn Checcobelli" <DCheccobel@manniksmithgroup.com>

Date: 03/29/2006 10:04AM
cc: "John Browning" <JBrowning@manniksmithgroup.com>, "Richard Elliott"

<RElliott@manniksmithgroup.com>
Subject: Toyota Technical Center - Petition to Release Easements

Dear Mr. Kozub:
attached is a pdf of the letter in reference to

Per Mr. Richard E. Elliott,
petition to release easement.

the Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc.

If you have any problems with this file, please contact me.

Sincerely,

http://dtelm06.dteco.com/mail/e46879.nsf/($Inbox)/B0347FF5A739AABB8525714100581...  4/3/2006
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Dawn M. Checcobelli
Administrative Assistant

The Mannik & Smith Group, Inc.
2365 Haggerty Road South
Canton, MI 48188

Phone: 734-397-3100

Fax: 734-397-3131

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkrrktx CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE **kkkkkhhkkdhhhh bk kh b kdd

The information contained in this communication and its attachment (s}
is intended only for the use of the individual to whom it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged,
confidential, or exempt from disclosure. If the reader of this
message is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that
any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is
prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please
notify postmaster@manniksmithgroup.com and delete the communication
without retaining any copies. Thank you.

khhkhkhkhkhhk kA AKX KARRR AR R TR Ak kT hkhkdkhhdbhhdhhhbrhrdhdhhhhbhhddhhhrrrhhik

Attachments:
T123A1B.ltr.dmc.hkozub.pdf

http://dtelm06.dteco.com/mail/e46879.nsf/($Inbox)/BO347FF5A739AABB8525714100581...  4/3/2006
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MannIIT( CISmith 2365 Haggerty Road South - Canton, M| 48188 - Tel 734 397 3100 - Fax 734 397 3131

Group, Inc. www.manniksmithgroup.com

March 29, 2006

Mr. Herman Kozub
Principal Account Manager

- . DTE Energy

2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226

RE: Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc.
Petition to Release Easements

Dear Mr. Herman:

Attached are two letters from the State of Michigan Department of Management and Budget requesting
the release of easements on their 690+ acre site in York Township. Also, attached is.an easement
description showmg the pump station electrical easement.

The small sanitary pump station operated by Pittsfield Township serviced the State Hospltal The
Hospital has been shut down and the pump station has been abandoned with the pumps already removed.

" The contact person at the Township is:
Mike Luptowski, Utility Director
_ Pittsfield Township
- 6201 W. Michigan Avenue
Ann Arbor, MI 48101
Phone: (734) 822-3101
Email: luptowskim@pittsfieldtwp.org

~

I~

<

~9

AN

5
Please faicilitate the letter of intent as sent to you on March 16, 2006 for the release of this easement. g
If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (734) 397-3100.

‘Sincerely,

‘Richard E. Elliott, P.E.
- Senior Design Engineer

Civil Engineering, Surveying and Environmental Consulting

S:\Projects\Projects P-'I\Tl23A1\ADM[NISTRATION\TiZ3A1B\Tl23A1B.1tr.dmc.Hk0mb.doc
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THE MANNIK & SMITH GROUP, INC.
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“Liber 1 Page 253

Easement to construct, operste and maintain, lines for electric light ond power, including
necessary towers, fixtures, wires and equipment, and including also the right to cut or,
trim any trees aleng said lines, which might fall or threaten to fall into the wires,

upon, over and across the property located in Township of York County of Woshtenaw State
of Michigan, and described as follows; The southeast quarter of section three (3) Township
four (4) south range six (6) east. The route of the lines shall be as follows: Along south
.of and adjacent to the norih line of sald land. The Company shali reimburse the property
owner for alf domage to growing crops, buildings or fences, caused by its men and teams
and trucks, in entering said property for the purpose set fourth herein.

Liber 1 Page 295

Easement {0 construct, operate and. maintain, lines for electric light and power, including
the necessary fixtures, wires and equipment, including also the right to cut or trim any
trees along said lines, which might fcll or threoten to faoll into the wires, upon over and
across the property located in the Township of York County of Washtenaw Stote of Michigan,
and described os follows; The south one fourth of the north one hatf {1/2) of section
three (3) T. 4 5. R 6 E. The route of the lines shall be os follows overhang of wires only
glong the south line of soid land. No towers are to be set on said land. The Company shall
reimburse property owner for alf damage to growing crops, buildings or fences., coused by
its men and teams, trucks in entering said property for the purposes set forth herein.

N

A 12 foot wide underground ecsement, the centerline being described os commencing ot o
point 550 feet North of the centerline of Willis Road and 33 feet West of -section line for
P.0.B. thence proceeding westerly 14 fest to point, thence southerly porallel with Platt

'DTE ' EMWZ’(‘ Road 168 feet to the point of fermination of said centerline of easement, Al being part
%l? of the following described lond, The SE 1/4 of Section 3, T4S, R6E, York Township,

/05/05

04
jm
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(Eng.) 1=400
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Revision:

Scale:
Last Revision B
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Washtenaw County. Sidelines of easement should be extended ta intersect, so there are no
gaps in the easement.

and

A 12 foot wide underground easement, the centerline being described as commencing at a

point 550 feet North of the centerline of Willis Road ond 33 feet Eosterly of section line

for P.O.B. thence proceeding 23 feet easterly to point of termination of said centerline

of easement. All being part of the following described land. The SW 1/4 of Section 2,
L‘MS, RBE, York Township, Woshtenaw County,

( Liber 2017 Page 915 ) - \

|

]

i

@ nge[g.] elephong Easement for elephone _Service
Liber 1376 Poge 763 -

A perpetual rod wide ecsement and right—of—way to construet, reconstruct, maintain and
operate thereon, and/or remove therefrom, lines of communication facilities consisting of
conduits, cobles, and other fixtures and appurtenanices as they from time to time may
require, with the right of ingress and egress for the purpose of the easement and
right—of—way granted, under, across, upon and/or over londs in Section 3, Township of
York, Town 4 South, Range 6 East, County of Woshtenow, State of Michigan, and mors fully
described as follows: : ‘ :
York 3-11: South froctional 1/2 of the Northeest fractional 1/4 of Northeast fractional
1/4 censisting of 20.57 acres. ,

York 3—12: West froctional 1/2 of the Northeast froctional 1/4 & Southeast 1/4 of the
Northeast froctional 1/4 & alse all that, part of Northwest 1/4 lying East of Ann Arbor
Railroad consisting of 162.85 acres.

York 3—-14: Southeost 1/4 consisting of 160 acres.

Said.focilities to be located within the one rod wide easement described as follows:
Poralle! Plott Rood on west side one rod in from road right—of~way. Also one rod wide -
strip located south side of sidewalk along drive in from Platt Road to telephone equipment

room locoted in Administration Building — York Twp. Section 2 — Washtenaw County.

. Desr:'ription: LE:




TERMINATION OF EASEMENT AGREEMENT

This agreement is made this 28™ day of March, 2006 between the Pittsfield Charter

.

Township, a Michigan municipal corporation, whose address is 6201 W. Michigan Avenue, Ann
Arbor, Michigan 48108 and the State of Michigan, by its Department of Managcinent and Budget

whose address is Lewis Cass Building, 320 South Walnut, P.O. Box 30026 Lansing, Michigan

48509. _

In consideration of one Dollar, Pittsfield Charter Township vacates the easement recorded
.at liber 1891, page 621, Washtenaw County Records across the following described land in The
qunship of York, Washtenaw County Michigan:

A parcel of land in the North 1/2 of Section 3, Town 4 South, Range 6 East, York
Township, ' Washtenaw County, Michigan, more particularly described as:
Beginning at the North 1/4 corner of said Section 3; thence North 88 degrees 35
‘minutes 42 seconds East 1415.26 feet on the North line of said Section 3; thence
South 01 degrees 35 minutes 30 seconds East 1334.25 feet; thénce North §7
degrees 58 minutes 00 seconds East 1415.07 feet to the Bast line of said Section 3;
thence South 01 degrees 34 minutes 54 seconds East 1318.74 feet on said East line
to the East 1/4 corner of said Section 3; thence South 87 degrees 20 minutes 19
seconds West 2830.77 feet on the East- Wcst 1/4 line to the center of said Section
3; thence South 87 degrees 21 minutes 25 seconds West 695.52 feet on said Bast-
West 1/4 line to the Easterly right-of-way of the Ann Arbor Railroad; thence North
08 degrees 11 minutes 01 seconds West 2733.73 feet on said railroad right-of-way
to the North line of said Section 3; thence North 88 degrees 35 minutes 55 seconds
East 1009.45 feet on said North linc to the Point of Beginning.

ABVKDED K/W FILENO, 722077

The Southcast 1/4 of Section 3, Town 4 South, Range 6 East, York Township,
Washtenaw County, Mzch:gau more partlcularly described as: Beginning at the
Southeast corner of said Section 3; thence North 01 degrees 35 minutes 12
seconds West 2661.84 feet on the East line of said section to the East 1/4 corner
of said Section 3; thence South 87 degrees 20 minutes 19 seconds West 2830.77
feet on the BEast-West 1/4 line of said Section to the center of said Section 3;
“thence South 01 degrees 36 minutes 26 seconds East 2645.06 feet on the North-
South 1/4 line- of said Section to the South 1/4 corner of said. Section 3; thence
" North 87 degrées 40 miriutes 40 secoiids Bast 2829.54 feet on the South line of
said Sectwn 3 to the Point of Beginning. .




The South Fractional 1/2 Of The Northeast Fractional 1/4 of the Northeast
Fractional 1/4, Section 3, Town 4 South, Range 6 East, York Township,

Washtenaw County, Michigan,

Tax ID #5-19-03-100-005

- The vacated easement is described as:-

~ A strip of the above land beginning at the West right-of-way line of
Platt Road 310 feet North of the North right-of-way line of Willis Road
then West 30 feet, then North 60 feet, then East 10 feet, then North 4,250 feet
more or less to the North property line, then East20 feet to the West right-of-
way line of Platt Road, then South 4,310 feet more or less to the place of -

beginning. Liber 1891, Page 621-626.
By the abandonment of the easement described above, it is agreed that Pittsfield Charter Township

' can abandon the wastewater system and appurtenances, within the easement, in place, to be removed by I\f
others at no cost 1o Pittsfield Charter Township.
PITTSFIELD CHARTER TOWNSHIP ~ STATE OF MICHIGAN
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND
BUDGET
‘ o}
" By 2z
. James Walter, Township Supervisor ' By [a3]
, Name E
: =
By E
Feliziana Meyer, Township Clerk Title A
95}
Acknowledged before me in Washtenaw County, Michigan, on , 2006 by James Walter @
Pittsfield Township Supervisor and Feliziana Meyer, Township Clerk. _ 9

R. Bruce Laidlaw, Notary Public, Washtenaw County Michigan, Commission expires September 27, 2008

, 2006 by )

Acknowledged before me in Ingham County Michigan, on
, of the Michigan Department of Management and Budget.

Notary Public, Ingham County Michigan, Comnmission expires

Document drafted by R. Bruce Laidlaw, 2023 Vinewood, Ann Arbor, Michigan-48104




Detroit Edison

1

Date: : Ma,rqh 22, 2006

To: * Karen Bourdage
v Diane Francisco
Corporate Real Estate Administration
2086 WCB

From: Cheryl Groncki %/
Property Inquiry Coordinator
Project Management
565 SB

Subject: RWS0603482
Release of R/W #6909, 6825 and 36077
York Twp., Washtenaw County

Southwest Region Distribution Planning is not willing to release these easements outright. For the
easements for Rights of Way #6909 (Liber 1 page 253) and 6825 (Liber 1 page 295). Distribution Planning
will release them if a new easement can be granted for 15 feet adjacent to Bemis Road for Toyota’s entire

~ frontage on Bemis Road.

" ——— %
[ ORRS 2Y JSinin vl

Southwest Region Distribution Planning will not rélease the easement for Right of Way #36077 (Liber
2017 page 915). There is underground cables and a transformer within this easement that serve a Pittsfield

Township lift pump.

Contact John McDaniel if you have further questibns regarding this answer. He may be reached at 397-
4473, -

KECORDED R/W FILE NO. ™

- /cag

. Approved:

Sogsnn. ks
Steven M. Topole\:;ﬁ /"5

Principal Engineer
Project Management
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EASEMENT AGREEMENT

AGREEMENT, made this /4 é‘i day of SELTEMBel
1985, by and between the STATE OF MICHIGAN, by its DEPARTMENT OF
MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, whose address is Stevens T. Mason Building,
Lansing, Michigan 48913, and the DETROIT EDISON COMPANY, a Michigan
corporation, whose address if 2000 Second Avenue, Detroit, Michigan

48226, hereinafter referred to as Grantee:
WITNESSETH:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE AND NO/100THS ($1.00)
DOLLAR, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the mutual covenants
contained herein, and other goed and valuable consideration, the
STATE OF MICHIGAN, DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND BUbGET} acting by
‘authority of 1984 PA 431 and resclution of the STATE ADMINISTRATIVE
BOARD dated May 7, 1985, does hereby grant and convey unto Grantee

an easement for the following purpose(s):

“ON AVA J0 IxD :
71098~ HOI4 GEQHOITE

"constructing, operating, and maintaining
underground lines for the transmission and

" distribution of electricity ard for communi-
cation facilities, including supporting
fixtures and other appurtenances"

over, under, upon and across the following described State-owned
land, which is within the jurisdiction and control of the Michigan

Department of Mental Health:

Land situate and being in the Towﬁship of York, County

of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, as follows, to wit:

"A 12 foot wide underground easement, the

centerline being described as commencing at
a point 550 feet North of the centerline of
Willis Road (also being South property line)

. BEIE
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and 33 feet West of section line (also
being East property line) for p.o.b. thence
proceeding Westerly 14 feet to point, thence
Southerly parallel with Platt Road 168 feet
to the point of termination of said center-
line of easement. B&All being part of the
following described land. The SE 1/4 of
Section 3, T4S5, R6E, York Township,
Washtenaw County. Sidelines of easement
should be extended to intersect, so theres
are no gaps in the easement.

and
"R 12 foot wide underground easement, the

. centerline being described as commencing

" at a point 550 feet North of the centerline
of Willis Road -(alsc being South property
line} and 33 feet Easterly of section line
{also being West property line) for p.o.b.
thence proceeding 23 feet Easterly parallel
with Platt Road to point of termination of
said centerline of easement. The S5W 1/4 of
Section 2, T4S, REE, York Township, Washtenaw
County." )

This easement js granted subject to the following terms
and conditicns, which Grantee.hereby agrees to accept and comply
withs

1. Gréntee agrees ke nofity the Bureau of Fagilities,
the authorized representative of the Department of Management and
Budget, and the ¥Ypsilanti Regional Psychiatric Hospital, Department
of Mental Health, prior to commencing operations, alterations,
modifications, maintenance, or entry upon the described property,
and to provide copies of engineering o;.architectural drawings
prior to, and after completion of, such operations, alteraticns

or medifications to or upon the said easement,

2. Grantee agrees that any relocation of the line of
easement set forth in this instrument will be made 6n1y upon the
prior written approval of the Department of Management and Budget
before such relocation is undertaken. Grantee further agrees that_
any relocation of said easement shall be completed at Grantee's

sole expense.




Llaaifzﬂi_fr'mfgi?

3. Grantee accepts this easement subject toc all prior

easements, permits, licenses, leasss and other rights existing

or pending at the time ef the issuance of this easement that may

have been granted upon said lands.

4. In the event that State necessity redquires the

placement of buildings or other structures upon said easement
or in such proximity to such easement as to interfere with such
easement, Grantee agrees that the State shall, in its scle dis-

cretion, have the right to relocate the line of eassment at

Grantee's sole expense. Subject to the terms and conditions of

this agreement, Grantee shall have the right and authority to enter
upcon said easement at all_reasonable times for the purpcse of
constructing, repéiring{ remoéing, replacing, or maintaining_said
easement, as is reasonably necessary for the purposes set forth

herein, and to trim, remove or control any trees or filiage when

necessary to the maintenance of said easemerit

5. Grantee shall maintain said easement and its
appurtenances in good repair, take reasonable precautions to

prevent any damage to State property arising from Grantee's use’
of or access to said easement, and to repair, replace, or pay the
State for any damages to State property, wherever situate, arising

from the acts or omissions of Grantee in such use or access.

6. Modifications or alterations to the appurtenances

in or upon said easement, required by any existing or future laws
ocrdinances, or regulations of local, State or Federal government,

are to be made by Grantee at its expense and at nc expense to the
State

7. In the event that the easement herein conveyed is

abandoned or discontinued from use or service for a continuous
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period of two (2) years by Grantee, then and in that event this
easement shall terminate; and Grantee agrees upon such abandonment,’
and upon the request of the State, its successors or assigns

to release and quit-claim all rights secured hereby to the State,

its successors or assigns. In the event of such abandonment of

the rights herein conveyed Grantee agrees, except as herein
otherwise provided, to remove its property, appurtenances, etc.,
from the easement at its expense in a good and workmanlike manner

satisfactory to the State's avthorized representative(s) .

It is expressly understood and agreed that Grantee

shall not assign this easement or any portion thereof without the

pribr writtenm consent of the State, its successors or assigns. No

application for approval to assign will be considered unless the
proposed assignee is aunthorized to operate as a public ﬁtility,
The terms and conditions of this aqreement shall bé binding upon

¥ the successors and authorized assigns of the respective parties.

9. The Grantee shall hold harmless the State of
Michigan and its successors or assigns from all damages or losses.
to persons or property on or at the described easement, and Grantee

. shall further hold the State harmless for all damages or losses

KECUKDED R/ W FILE NO. f*\;ﬁﬁo 4

to persons or property arising from the acts or omissions of

Grantee in its cpérations on the described easement herein conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the respective parties have hereunto

caused this instrument to be executed on the date first above

written.

STATE QF MICHIGAN .
DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT & BUDGET

Signed in the presence of:

- +
-

By uéé"f’

~Robarf H. Naftaly

L-Pb&. ! Its Director

Lo £ -
RUBIN R LOTT
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DETROIT EDISON COMEANY
A Michigan corporation (GRANTEE)

% By =7 77 E Z E / *
ROBERT R. TEWiS2 :
iz 1{ [ ks and 1)

o Vv

* Its

Sursln G. Rzize

STATE OF MICHIGAN
58

COUNTY OF INGHAM

On this J.f day of &
T

& notary public in and for said County of Ingham, personally

r 1985, before me,

appeared Robert H. Naftaly, Director of the Department of Management
and Budget for the State of Michigan, to me known to be the person
who executed the foregeing instrument, and who acknowledged the

same to be the free act and deed of the State of Michigan by

authority hereinabove set forth.

ti‘f ‘gf - Hotary E‘ubfﬁ‘w*
.Ing-ham ounty, Michigan .
My Commission Expires: )sz‘zﬁa

BETTY L. CUSHMAN
an"ry Publie, Exten County, M)
Comm:ssmn Expires Dec. 8, 1985

STATE OF MICHIGAN
ss ik S AL atrn
COUNTY OF- WAx~AE

On this /{i day of Sef7ErFeZ, 1985, before me,

Al €3 ruve &

a notary public in and for sald County, personally appeared
, the ﬂa!&fcﬁ-'z of in T o tow Of Datroit .

Koatea T 2. TEsts Ok y
i
Edison Company, the corporation named in the faregoing instrument,

and aékrowledged that saif instrument was executed on behalf, and

by full authority, of said corporation.

THIMAS 1. BEAGAN : (%u ,c.g,mj .
Nuiary Poblic, Wayne County, Mt \. Notary Pdblic
‘ County, Mifhigan

My Commizgsint Expires Feb. G, 1989
My ¢ CGITlmlSS.lOI’I Bxpires:

*Names should be legibly typed, stamped, or printed beneath
signatyres, without dzscrepancy.

NG
~N
< f
s

WAURUED R/w FILE NO.




Approved as to Descriptions:

Loty DA

Peter D. Beaver
Department of Management and

Budget

Drafted and approved as to
legal form by:

Doy 1 fede

Gary L. ¥icks

Assistant Attorney General
Plaza One Building

401 s. Washington Avenue
Lansing, Michigan 48%13
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ManmIT( Q-.é'Smlth 2365 Haggerty Road South . Ganton, M| 48188 . Tel 734 397 3100 - Fax 734 397 3131

Group, Inc. www.manniksmithgroup.com
March 29, 2006

Mr. Herman Kozub
Principal Account Manager

- . DTE Energy

2000 Second Avenue
_ Detroit, MI 48226

RE:  Toyota Technical Center USA, Inc.
Petition to Release Easements

Dear Mr. Herman:

Attached are two letters from the State of Michigan Department of Management and Budget requesting
the release of easements on their 690+ acre site in York Township. Also, attached is-an easement

description showmg the pump station electrical easement.

The small sanitary pump station operated by Pittsficld Township serviced the State Hospltal The
Hospital has been shut down and the pump station has been abandoned with the pumps already removed.

" The contact person at the Township is:

Mike Luptowski, Utility Director
Pittsfield Township
" 6201 W. Michigan Avenue
Amn Arbor, MI 48101
Phone: (734) 822-3101
Email: luptowskim@pitisfieldtwp.org

Please facﬂlmc the letter of intent as sent to you on March 16, 2006 for the release of this easement.
Ifyou have any questions, plcase feel free to contact me at (734) 397-3 100.
'Sincerely,

Ll st

Richard E. Ellioit, P.E.
- Senior Design Engineer

Civil Engineering, Surveying and Environmental Consulting

5:\Projects\Projects P-T\T1 23A1\ADM[NISTRA’I‘ION\Ti 21A1B\T123A18 Itr.dmc. Hkozub.doc -



Liber 1 FPeoge 253

Easement to construct, oparate and maintain, lines for eleatria light and power, inciuding

necessary towers, fixtures, wires and equipment. ‘and including alse the right tg cut or,

trim gny trees olong said lines, which might fall er threaten to foll inte the wires,

upon, over and across the property locoied in Township of York County of Washtenaw State

of Michigan. and deseribed as follows; Tne southeast quarter of section three (3) Township
four {4) scuth range six (8) ecst. The reute of the lines shall be os foliows: Along south
of and adjacent to the north line of said lond. The Company shall reimbufse the property
owner for all samage to growing crops, buildinge or fences, coused by its men and teams
ond trucks, in entering said preperty for the purpese set fourth hereln.

Libar 1 Page 295

Eosement to construct, operete and muointcin, lines for electric light and power, including
the necessary fixtures, wires ond equipment. including alse the right te cut or trim any
trees along soid linss, which might foll or threotan fo fail into the wires, upan over and
across the property located in the Tewnship of Yark County of Washtencw State of Michigan, ‘

and described as follows; The south ene fourth of the north one half (1/2) of saction

three (3) 7. 4 S. R 6 E. The route of the lines shall be as follows overhong of wires only N
dlong the south Hne of soid lond, No towers are to be set on sajd lond. The Compeny shall N
reimburse property owner for all domoge to growing creps, buildings or fences, caused by =
its men and leams, trucks in enmtaring said property for the purpases set forth herain, 9D

1=400
EvV

04/05/05

m

(Eng.}
5

B S
FoAL

Lost CA

Last Revision
Descrigtion: L

CAD Dw

Liber 2017 Poge 915 'jm

A 12 foot wide underground eamement, the cantarfine being deseribad as commencing of o

point 550 feet North of the ¢znterline of Wilis Rocd and 33 feet West of section line for

P.Q.B. thence praceeding westerly 14 fee! to point, thence southerly parallel with Platt

b Road 188 feet to the point of fermingtion of soid centeriine of ecserment. All being part

oLJlj of tha following desaribed lond. The SE 1/4 of Section 3, T4S, REE, York Township,

Woshtenaw County. Sidelinea of easement should be extended to intersect, so there are no
gops in the easemernt.

ond

A 12 foot wide underground egsement, the certerline being descrided a8 eemmencing of g
point 550 feet Nerth of the centerline of Willis Rogd and 33 fast Eosterly of section line

for P.O.B. thence proceeding 23 feet easterly to point of termination of eaid centerline

of easement. Al being part of the following described land. The SW 1/4 of Secljon 2, ,
T4S, RBE, York Township. Washtenaw County. J

Reawnbel) R/ W FILE NQ.

Senorgl Telephone Egsement for Telsphome Service
Liber 1376 Pgge 763

A perpetual rad wide eosement and right—of-woy te construct. reconstruet. meointzin and
operate thereon, and/or remove therefrem, lines of communication foeilitias consisting of
condults, cobles, ond other fistures ond eppurtenances oy they fram time to time ray
require, with the right of ingrese ang egrees for the purpose of the egsemeznt and
right—of—way gronted, under. aaross, upon and/or over lands in Section 3. Townghip of
York, Town 4 South, Range & East, County of Washtenow, Stote of Michigon, end more fully
described os follows:

York 3-11: Sauth froctional 1/2 of the Northeast froctional 1/4 of Northeost fractiong!
1/4 consisting of 20.57 ocres.

York 3~12: West fractional 1/2 of the Northeast fractional 1/4 & Southeast 1/4 of the
Nertheast fractional 1/4 & olzo all thot part of Northwest 1/4 lying Eost of Ann Arbor
Railraed consisting of 152,85 ocres.

York 3~14: Southeast 1/4 consisting of 160 acres.

Soid focilities to he locoted within the ome red wide eassrnent deseribed az follows:
Parcliel Platt Road on west side one rod in from road right~of-woy. Also one rod wide
strip located south side of sidewalk oleng drive in from Plott Road to telephone equipment
foom located in Administration Building — York Twp. Section’ 2 - Washtenaw County.
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. APPLICATION FOR RIGHT OF WAY

LEs]
YO #a2-0811 E-7455 {ms a0)

R

*
PLEASE SECURE RIGHT OF WAY AS FOLLOWS:

"December 18, 1984

DATE

LOCATION Platt and w11115'

APPLICATION NO, AS'SGSO

DEPT. CRDER NO.
1

CITY OR VILLAGE

O F.W. NO.
TOWNSHIP York COUNTY Washtenaw - BUDGET ITEM NO. 5MJOB-MDJ
DATE BY WHICH RIGHT OF WAY IS WANTED l .-28”84 INQUIRY NO.
JOINT RIGHT OF m
THIS R/W IS % OF TOTAL PROJECT NO. . ACCUM. . WAY REQUIRED YES D NO
NOTE: Identify on print or sketch the subdivisions as to section location and liber and page.
=
KIND AND DESCRIPTION OF RIGHT OF way requesten 12 1001 easement for Detroit Edison underground S
=}
£y sy s (=]
facilities. &
2]
=
3
2
éih.PURPOBEOFRmHTOFWAY Provide service to new sewer lift station serving Ypsilanti State E
Hospital. =
R
Fl " n \}‘
b - A
SIGNED L] b

. G. Borowskl, Supervisor
Ann Arbor Division

OFFICE

Div. Org. Service Planning

DEFARTMENT

REPORT OF REAL ESTATE AND RIGHTS OF WAY DEPT.

Right of wéy secur'ed as req&ested. Contacts made by Curtis G. Noles, Real Estate, Rights

of Way & Claims Representative, Ann Arbor Division.

, 1 ' 1 State of Michigan
q PERMITS IN RECORD CENTER R.E. &8 R/WDEPT, FILE — -

GRANTOR
NO. OF FERMITS 1 NO.OF STRUCTURES — ﬂ

PERMITS TO MBT

DATE 9/16/85

SIGNED

ichard J.
/id ‘ Real Estate, R/W & Cle

Ann Arbor Division ;ZZwé%o



